LASER INTERFEROMETER GRAVITATIONAL WAVE OBSERVATORY
- LIGO -
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Document Type LIGO-T960058-03 D- 17 July 97
Length Sensing & Control (LSC) Design
Requirements
P. Fritschel

4.6.3. Documentation Numbering
All documents shall be numbered and identified in accordance with the LIGO documentation con-
trol numbering system LIGO document TBD.
4.6.4. Test Plans and Procedures
All test plans and procedures shall be developed in accordance with the LIGO Test Plan Guide-
lines, LIGO document TBD.
LIGO-T960058-03-D
page 16 of 22
4.7. Logistics
The design shall include a list of all recommended spare parts and special test equipment
required.
5 QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS
5.1. Special Tests
5.1.1. Engineering Tests
A prototype unit shall be tested to meet specifications, and to determine the extent to which it
exceeds specifications, before the Final Design Review.
5.1.2. Reliability Testing
Reliability evaluation/development tests shall be conducted on items with limited reliability his-
tory that will have a significant impact upon the operational availability of the system.
5.2. Configuration Management
Configuration control of specifications and designs shall be in accordance with the LIGO Detector
Implementation Plan.
Appendix 1 Definitions
x(f)  Curve of initial LIGO differential displacement sensitivity, as given in the Science Require-
ments Document
F        finesse of the arm cavities (F = 210)
Appendix 2 Acronyms and Abbreviations
ASC Alignment Sensing and Control
CDS Control and Data System
COC Core Optics Components
COS Core Optics Support
ETM End Test Mass
IOO Input/Output Optics
ITM Input Test Mass
LSC Length Sensing and Control
PSL Prestabilized Laser
RM  Recycling mirror
LIGO-T960058-03-D
page 17 of 22
SRD Science Requirements Document
SUSSuspension System
SYS Detector Systems Engineering
TBR To Be Reviewed
Appendix 3 Applicable Documents
LIGO Documents
LIGO-E950018-02-ELIGO Science Requirements Document
LIGO-E960112-05-DDetector Subsystems Requirements
LIGO-T970098-00-D Proposed interferometers parameters
LIGO-T970084-00-D Frequency Response of the LIGO Interferometer
LIGO-T970071-00-D Core Optics Support Design Requirements Document
LIGO-G970067-00-D Viewgraphs - Core Optics Support Design Requirements Review
LIGO-T970101-A-D Strain Calibration in LIGO
LIGO-T960067-00-D Length Control RMS Deviations from Resonance
LIGO-E960036-02-E LIGO EMI Control Plan and Procedures
LIGO-T950111-01-E LIGO Naming Conventions
Non-LIGO Documents
None.
APPENDIX 4 RESIDUAL DEVIATION REQUIREMENTS
Differential degree-of-freedom, anti-symmetric port.
The requirement on this degree-of-freedom is determined by coupling with laser and RF-oscilla-